
22-09-2011Opening  Date
62.11.2090

60.11.1206

10.10.4391

10.11.2773

10.11.4169

10.11.2830

Boiler Suit Navy Blue drill as per
IS: 177/1989 size 42 No. as per
attached sketchAs per sketch
attachedIS: 177/1989(PL NO
:79990344)
Boiler Suit Navy Blue drill as per
IS: 177/1989 size 40. Dimensions
as per attached sketch.as per
attached sketchIS:177/1989(PL
NO :79990356)
MALLEABLE CAST IRON PIPE
FITTINGS CONFORMING TO IS:
1879/87 WITH AMDT.NO.1 TO 6
DULY GALVANISED TO IS:
4759/96 TO 610
GM/SQ.M.SOCKET AS PER
TABLE NO.6.1 OF IS 1879/87.AS
ABOVE. DESIGNATION M2 SIZE
15MM(1/2").IS 1879/87(PL NO
:62133330)
ELBOW 15 MMIS : 1879 / 87(PL
NO :62980890)

Bolt size 20 x 66 for stay plate
grade Is 1367 class 8-8."---DLW
part No. 15711511(PL NO
:15711511)
Filter oil.DRP ref.3375-2.Cat
no.101x578.(PL NO :12062285)

HED HEAD BOLT HALF
THREADED M-16X90MM.lenght
IS-1364.ISO-4014.threadc 69 as
per IS-4218.material specn
&mech properties class-10-9-AS
PER is-1369.(PL NO :15980868)
Axle  lubricator complate assly.for
25mm.(Wick pad carrier) to
C.RLY DRG NO.658-H.ALT-2 OR
LATEST.(PL NO :12085844)

SMM -D(GSD)
BPL

SMM -D(GSD)
BPL

SMM -D(GSD)
BPL

SMM -D(GSD)
BPL

SMM-D(D)
ITARSI

SMM-D(D)
ITARSI

SMM-D(D)
ITARSI

SMM-D(D)
ITARSI
SMM-D(D)
NEW KATNI

 200.000

 450.000

 3000.000

 2000.000

 422.000

 21.000

 165.000

 240.000

 96.000

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

 200.000

 450.000

 3000.000

 2000.000

 422.000

 21.000

 165.000

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

1

2

3

4

5

6

WITHIN 60
DAYS

WITHIN 60
DAYS

WITHIN 90
DAYS

WITHIN 90
DAYS

within 3 months

WITHIN 02 TO
03 MONTHS

within 02 to 03
months

WITHIN 02 TO
03 MONTHS
WITHIN 02 TO
03 MONTHS

Sr
No

Tender No Description of Stores Depot where the
material is
required 

Quantity
Required

Unit Delivery 
terms

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (8)

WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY
E-PROCUREMENT WEEKLY BULLETIN OF STORES REQUIRED   

E-PROCUREMENT WEEKLY BULLETIN No. : 38/11
Tenders Due For Opening  Between 17-SEP-11 And 23-SEP-11

On behalf of the President of India, Controller of Stores, W.C.Railway invites tenders for the supply of stores detailed below. The conditions of
contracts which will govern any contract made are those contained in the Indian Railway Standard Conditions of Contract and those contained in
Central Railway’s pamphlet No. C.R (i) 68 entitled “ A Booklet of General Conditions of Contracts” as amended upto date and the special
conditions detailed in the tender schedules below. The Indian Railways Standard Conditions of Contract can be obtained on payment from the
Manager of Government Publications Civil Lines New Delhi.  If you are in position to quote for supply in accordance with the requirements stated
in the attached schedule, please submit your quotation to e-procurement website ireps.gov.in before closing time stipulated against each item.
                                                                                                                                                                                                                    IMPORTANT NOTE
TO TENDERER: Tenderer are advised to quote only through e-procurement system ireps.gov.in. No Manual offers sent by post/Fax or in person
shall be accepted against such E tenders  even if these are submitted on the Firm’s letter head and received in time.All such manual offers shall
be considered as invalid offers and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.
                                                                                        

0000

6207

7313

1049

7313

1179

1179

Trade 
Group

(7)

Inspection By 

(9)

 RITES/DQA.

 CONSIGNEE.

 CONSIGNEE

 CONSIGNEE

 CONSIGNEE

 RITES

(THURSDAY )



23-09-2011Opening  Date

10.11.3660

61.11.2462

61.11.1111

70.11.5052

70.11.5026

60.11.1233

60.11.8001

60.11.1110

End Shield  C.E. FOR TM 165
M,TM 4906 & TM 4907 AS PER
RDSO DRG NO. SKDP.3793
AND SPECIFICATION NO.
MP.0.2402.08(REV.01).(PL NO
:12961360)
HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW
SLOTTED WITH NUT
ASSEMBLED FULL THREAD
BRIGHT ZINC PLATED TO IS-
1363/1998, PART-II. SIZE 6 X 25
MMIS-1363/1998, PART-II. SIZE
6 X 25 MM(PL NO :73986781)
M.S PLAIN PUNCHED WASHER
BRIGHT ZINC PLATED. SIZE 22
MM (ID-22 MM, OD-40 MM) TO
IS-2016-1967.IS-2016-1967.(PL
NO :73989046)
Ungalvanised steel wire rope
26mm dia fibre core
6x37construction tensile
designations 180kg/mm2, min.
breaking strength 353kn i.e 26.0T
as per IS:2266 of 2002 with test
certificate from Govt. approved
lab. Make usha martine & bharat
wire rope.

BOOT POLISH COLOUR
BLACKED IN 40 GRMS TIN
MAKE - CHERRY OR SIMILAR,
IS NO. 1746/1970 OR LATEST
(ISI marked)
Square Tube 45x45x2.5mm to
IS:4923/1968. For Chair Pillar.(PL
NO :62984044)

ISI MARKED GI PIPES 50 MM
DIA SCREWED 'B,CLASS,ONE
END (ISI
MARKED)SOCKETED,OTHER
END PROTECTED WITH
PLASTIC THREAD PROTECTOR
MAKE:- JINDAL,TATA,SWASTIC
OR  SURYA ONLY
AUTHORIZED DEALER
CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED AT
THE TIME OF OFFER,OEM
CHALLAN & ONE YEAR
GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE
SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF
SUPPLY SPECIFICATION
ATTACHED AS PER  IS
NO.1239/1979 PART 1,1990
Galvanised steel barbed wire for
fencing confirming to IS: 278-1978
with AMDT No1 to 4 with metal
reel packing in 25-30 KGS per coil
excluding weight of reel. the zinc
coating on the line & wireshall
satisfy the requirment laid

JN

SMM-D(D)
NEW KATNI
JN

DY.CMM-
D(CRWS)
BHOPAL

DY.CMM-
D(CRWS)
BHOPAL

Sr. Section
Engineer(store
s) Tuglakabad

Dy
CSC/RPF/WC
R/JBP

DYCMM-
D(CRWS)
BHOPAL

SR.SEC
ELECT
ENGG(M)
JABALPUR

SMM -D(GSD)
BPL

 48.000

 707.000

 2880.000

 500.000

 6085.000

 3914.000

 500.000

 1667.000

NOS.

KGS.

KGS.

MTR

NOS.

MTR

MTR

KGS.

 336.000

 48.000

 707.000

 2880.000

 500.000

 6085.000

 3914.000

 500.000

 1667.000

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

within 02 to 03
months

within 60 days

within 60 days

within 60 days

90 DAYS

60 DAYS

60 DAYS

60 DAYS

1179

7315

7318

6224

 RITES

 CONSIGNEE.

 RITES.

 RITES.

 CONSIGNEE

 RITES

 RITES.2-PAYMEN

 CONSIGNEE.

(FRIDAY   )



80.11.1411

90.11.1016

61.11.1689

61.11.1696

80.11.5023

10.10.4394

down(PL NO :61334005)
WINDOW GLASS FROSTED
WITH ROUND CORNER 90 MM
RADIOUS, SIZE: 579 X 530 X 5.5
MM T.(PL NO :84061856)
GLASS SAFETY LAMINATED
SMOKE COLOUR, SIZE: 579 X
530 X 5.5 MM TO ICF
DRG.NO.WTAC3-5-4. IS:2553
PART-1/1990.(PL NO :84065990)
M.S. Unequal Angle Moulding
IS:1079/1994, Size:- 1250 X 15 X
10 X 1.6 M.M. Thickness.(PL NO
:90231132)

WELDERS PROTECTIVE
FILTER GLASS SIZE 4  1/2" X 3
1/4" TO IS 5983 AND DIN
SPECN.  11 A1 DIN SIMILAR TO
WELPROTEX  MAKE MADE IN
GERMANY.(PL NO :76214667)

ELECTRODE HOLDER 1000
AMPS  IS: 2641(not fully
insulated)(PL NO :76219756)

PAPER FILE WITH BACK SHEET
TAG FOR OFFICE USE. 'AS PER
SAMPLE (NOTE:SAMPLE MAY
BE SEEN IN THE OFFICE
DURING THE WORKING
HOURS).
Shim for Inner springTPL-
9320DLW part No. 11275820(PL
NO :11275820)

SMM-
D(GSD)BPL

SMM-
D(GSD)BPL

DY.CMM-
D(CRWS)
BHOPAL

SMM-D(ELS)
ITARSI
SMM-
D(GSD)BPL
SMM/ELS/TK
D

SMM-D (ELS)
NEW KATNI
JN
SMM-D(ELS)
ITARSI
SMM-
D(GSD)BPL
SMM/ELS/TK
D

DyCMM JBP

SMM-D(D)
ITARSI

 65.000

 75.000

 3500.000

 208.000

 363.000

 170.000

 31.000

 182.000

 706.000

 144.000

 6500.000

 141.000

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

NOS.

 65.000

 75.000

 3500.000

 741.000

 1063.000

 6500.000

 141.000

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

Total  

15

16

17

18

19

20

Within 01 to 02
Months

Within 01 to 02
Months

Within 01
Month

within 60 days

within 60 days

within 60 days

within 60 days

within 60 days

within 60 days

within 60 days

Within 01
Months

3 months

8424

8424

7640

7640

7640

7615

7615

7615

7615

 CONSIGNEE.

 CONSIGNEE.

 CONSIGNEE.

 RITES.

 CONSIGNEE

 CONSIGNEE


