## WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY E-PROCUREMENT WEEKLY BULLETIN OF STORES REQUIRED E-PROCUREMENT WEEKLY BULLETIN No.: 38/11

## Tenders Due For Opening Between 17-SEP-11 And 23-SEP-11

On behalf of the President of India, Controller of Stores, W.C.Railway invites tenders for the supply of stores detailed below. The conditions of contracts which will govern any contract made are those contained in the Indian Railway Standard Conditions of Contract and those contained in Central Railway's pamphlet No. C.R (i) 68 entitled "A Booklet of General Conditions of Contracts" as amended upto date and the special conditions detailed in the tender schedules below. The Indian Railways Standard Conditions of Contract can be obtained on payment from the Manager of Government Publications Civil Lines New Delhi. If you are in position to quote for supply in accordance with the requirements stated in the attached schedule, please submit your quotation to e-procurement website ireps.gov.in before closing time stipulated against each item.

IMPORTANT NOTE

TO TENDERER: Tenderer are advised to quote only through e-procurement system ireps.gov.in. No Manual offers sent by post/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such E tenders even if these are submitted on the Firm's letter head and received in time. All such manual offers shall be considered as invalid offers and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

Sr No	Tender No	Description of Stores	Quantity Required	Unit	Delivery terms	Trade Group	Depot where the material is required	Inspection By
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
		Opening	Date 22-09	)-201 <i>′</i>	(THURSDAY)			
	62.11.2090	Boiler Suit Navy Blue drill as per IS: 177/1989 size 42 No. as per attached sketchAs per sketch attachedIS: 177/1989(PL NO:79990344)	200.000 <b>Total</b>	NOS.	WITHIN 60 DAYS 200.000	0000	SMM -D(GSD) BPL	RITES/DQA.
		Boiler Suit Navy Blue drill as per IS: 177/1989 size 40. Dimensions as per attached sketch.as per	450.000 <b>Total</b>	NOS.	WITHIN 60 DAYS 450.000		SMM -D(GSD) BPL	
		attached sketchlS:177/1989(PL NO:79990356)	Total		430.000			
2	60.11.1206	MALLEABLE CAST IRON PIPE FITTINGS CONFORMING TO IS: 1879/87 WITH AMDT.NO.1 TO 6 DULY GALVANISED TO IS: 4759/96 TO 610 GM/SQ.M.SOCKET AS PER TABLE NO.6.1 OF IS 1879/87.AS ABOVE. DESIGNATION M2 SIZE 15MM(1/2").IS 1879/87(PL NO :62133330)	3000.000	NOS.	WITHIN 90 DAYS	6207	SMM -D(GSD) BPL	CONSIGNEE.
			Total		3000.000			
		ELBOW 15 MMIS : 1879 / 87(PL NO :62980890)	2000.000	NOS.	WITHIN 90 DAYS		SMM -D(GSD) BPL	
			Total		2000.000			
,	10.10.4391	Bolt size 20 x 66 for stay plate grade ls 1367 class 8-8."DLW part No. 15711511(PL NO	422.000	NOS.	within 3 months	7313	SMM-D(D) ITARSI	CONSIGNEE
		:15711511)	Total		422.000			
•	10.11.2773	Filter oil.DRP ref.3375-2.Cat no.101x578.(PL NO :12062285)	21.000	NOS.	WITHIN 02 TO 03 MONTHS	1049	SMM-D(D) ITARSI	CONSIGNEE
			Total		21.000			
	10.11.4169	HED HEAD BOLT HALF THREADED M-16X90MM.lenght IS-1364.ISO-4014.threadc 69 as	165.000	NOS.	within 02 to 03 months	7313	SMM-D(D) ITARSI	CONSIGNEE
		per IS-4218.material specn &mech properties class-10-9-AS	Total		165.000			
	10.11.2830	PER is-1369.(PL NO :15980868) Axle lubricator complate assly.for 25mm.(Wick pad carrier) to			WITHIN 02 TO 03 MONTHS	1179	SMM-D(D) ITARSI	RITES
		C.RLY DRG NO.658-H.ALT-2 OR LATEST.(PL NO :12085844)	96.000	NOS.	WITHIN 02 TO 03 MONTHS	1179	SMM-D(D) NEW KATNI	

JN

						•	
			Total	336.000			
7	10.11.3660	End Shield C.E. FOR TM 165 M,TM 4906 & TM 4907 AS PER RDSO DRG NO. SKDP.3793	48.000 NOS.	within 02 to 03 months	1179	SMM-D(D) NEW KATNI JN	RITES
		AND SPECIFICATION NO. MP.0.2402.08(REV.01).(PL NO :12961360)	Total	48.000			
8	61.11.2462	•	707.000 KGS.	within 60 days	7315	DY.CMM- D(CRWS) BHOPAL	CONSIGNEE.
		1363/1998, PART-II. SIZE 6 X 25 MMIS-1363/1998, PART-II. SIZE 6 X 25 MM(PL NO :73986781)	Total	707.000			
9	61.11.1111	M.S PLAIN PUNCHED WASHER BRIGHT ZINC PLATED. SIZE 22 MM (ID-22 MM, OD-40 MM) TO IS-2016-1967.IS-2016-1967.(PL	2880.000 KGS.	within 60 days	7318	DY.CMM- D(CRWS) BHOPAL	RITES.
		NO :73989046)	Total	2880.000			
10	70.11.5052	Ungalvanised steel wire rope 26mm dia fibre core 6x37construction tensile	500.000 MTR	within 60 days		Sr. Section Engineer(store s) Tuglakabad	RITES.
		designations 180kg/mm2, min.	Total	500.000		3) Tugiakabau	
			Date 23-09-2011	(FRIDAY )			
11	70.11.5026		6085.000 NOS.			Dy	CONSIGNEE
	70.11.0020	BLACKED IN 40 GRMS TIN MAKE - CHERRY OR SIMILAR, IS NO. 1746/1970 OR LATEST				CSC/RPF/WC R/JBP	CONCIONEE
		(ISI marked)	Total	6085.000			
12	60.11.1233	Square Tube 45x45x2.5mm to IS:4923/1968. For Chair Pillar.(PL NO:62984044)	3914.000 MTR	60 DAYS	6224	DYCMM- D(CRWS) BHOPAL	RITES
			Total	3914.000			
13	60.11.8001	ISI MARKED GI PIPES 50 MM DIA SCREWED 'B,CLASS,ONE END (ISI MARKED)SOCKETED,OTHER END PROTECTED WITH	500.000 MTR	60 DAYS		SR.SEC ELECT ENGG(M) JABALPUR	RITES.2-PAYMEN
		PLASTIC THREAD PROTECTOR MAKE:- JINDAL, TATA, SWASTIC OR SURYA ONLY AUTHORIZED DEALER CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF OFFER, OEM CHALLAN & ONE YEAR GUARANTEE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF SUPPLY SPECIFICATION	Total	500.000			
4.4	00 44 4440	ATTACHED AS PER IS NO.1239/1979 PART 1,1990	4007 000 KOO	CO DAVO		CMANA D/CCD)	CONCIONEE
14	ου.11.1110	Galvanised steel barbed wire for fencing confirming to IS: 278-1978 with AMDT No1 to 4 with metal				SMM -D(GSD) BPL	CONSIGNEE.
		reel packing in 25-30 KGS per coil excluding weight of reel. the zinc coating on the line & wireshall satisfy the requirment laid	TOTAL	1667.000			

15	80.11.1411	down(PL NO :61334005) WINDOW GLASS FROSTED	65.000 NOS.	Within 01 to 02	8424	SMM-	CONSIGNEE.
		WITH ROUND CORNER 90 MM RADIOUS, SIZE: 579 X 530 X 5.5 MM T.(PL NO :84061856) GLASS SAFETY LAMINATED SMOKE COLOUR, SIZE: 579 X 530 X 5.5 MM TO ICF DRG.NO.WTAC3-5-4. IS:2553 PART-1/1990.(PL NO :84065990) M.S. Unequal Angle Moulding IS:1079/1994, Size:- 1250 X 15 X 10 X 1.6 M.M. Thickness.(PL NO :90231132)		Months		D(GSD)BPL	
			Total	65.000			
			75.000 NOS.	Within 01 to 02 Months	8424	SMM- D(GSD)BPL	
			Total	75.000			
16	90.11.1016		3500.000 NOS.	Within 01 Month		DY.CMM- D(CRWS) BHOPAL	CONSIGNEE.
			Total	3500.000			
17 61	61.11.1689	WELDERS PROTECTIVE FILTER GLASS SIZE 4 1/2" X 3 1/4" TO IS 5983 AND DIN SPECN. 11 A1 DIN SIMILAR TO WELPROTEX MAKE MADE IN GERMANY.(PL NO :76214667)	208.000 NOS.	·	7640	SMM-D(ELS) ITARSI	CONSIGNEE.
			363.000 NOS.	within 60 days	7640	SMM- D(GSD)BPL	
			170.000 NOS.	within 60 days	7640	SMM/ELS/TK D	
			Total	741.000			
18	61.11.1696	ELECTRODE HOLDER 1000 AMPS IS: 2641(not fully insulated)(PL NO :76219756)	31.000 NOS.	within 60 days	7615	SMM-D (ELS) NEW KATNI JN	RITES.
			182.000 NOS.	within 60 days	7615	SMM-D(ELS) ITARSI	
			706.000 NOS.	within 60 days	7615	SMM- D(GSD)BPL	
			144.000 NOS.	within 60 days	7615	SMM/ELS/TK D	
			Total	1063.000			
19	80.11.5023	PAPER FILE WITH BACK SHEET TAG FOR OFFICE USE. 'AS PER SAMPLE (NOTE:SAMPLE MAY BE SEEN IN THE OFFICE DURING THE WORKING HOURS).	6500.000 NOS.	Within 01 Months		DyCMM JBP	CONSIGNEE
			Total	6500.000			
20	10.10.4394	Shim for Inner springTPL- 9320DLW part No. 11275820(PL	141.000 NOS.	3 months		SMM-D(D) ITARSI	CONSIGNEE
		NO :11275820)	Total	141.000			